CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY CHAPTER 8 MANUAL OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES POLICIES, PRACTICES AND REGULATIONS PAGE 8-17 (R)

SUBJECT: STUDENT ACTIVITY CENTER FEE

The Student Activity Center Fee for students is hereby terminated.

The president or designee is authorized to establish the amounts and terms of a fee for the use of the Student Activity Center by persons receiving tuition waiver, employees, family, and other nonstudents.

Authority: BTM 2-22-07 at 5175

History: BTM 2-23-90 at 2613; BTM 5-4-90 at 2645/6; BTM 7-13-90 at 2651; Reaffirmed,

BTM 7-11/12-91 at 2735; BTM 7-17-92 at 2834; BTM 7-15-93 at 2912; BTM 7-20/21-94 at 2971; BTM 2-17-95 at 3027; BTM 7-18-96 at 3243/44; BTM 7-17-97 at 3665/66; BTM 7-20-98 at 3802; BTM 7-9-99 at 3998; BTM 7-13-2000 at 4178; BTM

7-27-01 at 4378/79: BTM 7-8-04 at 4803.